

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4127 OF 2008

KALI DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAITRU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Debaleena Kilikdar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the  
statement of case has been filed on 13.1.2010.

Delay, if any, in filing statement of case is  
condoned.

Registry to verify and proceed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master