

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4127 OF 2008

Kali Dass

...Appellant

**Versus**

Chaitru & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Both the respondents are represented by Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same have been included in Appeal Paper Books.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. Chirag M. Shrof, Advocate.

2. Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-2/Avi