

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4127/2008

KALI DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAITRU &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ali Reja Osmani, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in spite of the information, client has not contacted to them. He has not received instructions.

List next week. In case the matter is not argued on the next date of hearing also, the same will be dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER